COMMUNITY CONSULTATION

Mendlesham Community Centre

(Registered charity number 304795)

and

Mendlesham Memorial Playingfields Charity

(Registered charity number 304794)

Proposes to apply to:

The Charity Commission for England and Wales

to

merge Mendlesham Community Centre and Mendlesham Memorial Playingfields Charity.

Any representations or comments in relation to the proposed merger of these charities, including the name and address of the sender should be sent to:

The Parish Clerk, Mendlesham Parish Council, Honeysuckle, Hockey Hill, Wetheringsett, Suffolk IP14 5PL email: parishclerk@mendleshampc.org from:

09:00 1 February 2023 to 17.00 31 March 2023

A public meeting concerning plans for the community centre and the above mentioned charities will be held at the Main Hall, Mendlesham Community Centre, Station Road, Mendlesham, on:

Tuesday 18 April commencing at 19:00 hours.

Sharon Jones

Parish Clerk for Mendlesham Parish Council, Trustee of Mendlesham Community Centre Charity and Mendlesham Memorial Playingfield Charity. 1.2.23